

## বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিব মেডিক্যাল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়



## Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University Shahbag, Dhaka-1000. Invitation for Tender

	GOV	ERNMENT OF THE F	PEOPLE'S RE		OF BANGLADES	H
1	Ministry/Division Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.					
2	Agency		Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Shahbag, Dhaka			
3	Procuring Entity Na	me	Chairman, Central Purchase Committee, BSMMU,Shahbag,Dhaka-1000			
4	Procuring Entity Co		Not used at present			
5	Procuring Entity Dis		Dhaka-1000.			
6	Invitation for		Procurement of 4th Class Employees Dress.			
7	Invitation Ref No. BSMMU/2022/1482					
8	Date		16/02/2022		V	
KEY	INFORMATION					
9	Procurement Metho	od	Open Tenderin	g Method (	OTM/NCT) V	As Per PPR-2008
FUN	DING INFORMATI					
10	Budget and Source		BSMMU Centra	I Fund	veg savegyery V	
11	Development Partn		None			
PAR	TICULAR INFORM	MATION				
12		e Code (if applicable)	N/A			
13		e Name (if applicable)	N/A			
14	Tender Package No		BSMMU/2022/216			
15	Tender Package Na		Invitation for Procurement of 4th Class Employees Dress.  N/A			
16	Pre-Tender Meeting					
0.45-0.45-45-45-4			Date			
17	Tender Publication	Date	19/02/2022	V		
18	Tender Last Selling Date		06/03/2022	V		
			Date	T	me	122
19	Tender Closing Date and Time		07/03/2022	V 12	::00 Noon	
20	Tender Opening Da	ate and Time	07/03/2022	V 12	::15 PM	
21	Name & Address of the office(s)		Address			
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)		Registrar Office, Room # 218, Block- B, BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka-1000.			
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)		Pro-VC (Research & Development), Pro-VC (Admin), Pro-VC (Academic Treasurer office, Director (Hospital) Office, Director (Finance) Office.			
	- Receiving Tender Document		Office of The Pro-VC (Academic) & Chairman, Central Purchas Committee, Room No.109, Block-B (1 <sup>st</sup> Floor), or Milon Hall (Extension BSMMU Shahbag, Dhaka-1000.			
	- Opening Tender L	Office of The Pro -VC (Academic) & Chairman, Central Purchas Committee, Room No.109, Block-B (1 <sup>st</sup> Floor), or Milon Hall, (Extension BSMMU Shahbag, Dhaka-1000.				
INFO	DRMATION FOR T	ENDERER	4.22.3		100	The second second
22	Eligibility of Tender	Tenderer who have experience in supplying <b>4th Clas Employees Dress.</b> (Detail can be seen in STD)				
23	Brief Description of Goods			4th Class Employees Dress.		
24	Brief Description of		Shown in Tender Schedule.			
		cument (BDT)	5,000 (Five Thousand Taka		Only) Non Refundable.	
25	Price of Tender Do				Security Amount	Completion Time in
	Price of Tender Do	Identification of Lot	Location	Tende	(BDT)	Day/Weeks/Months
			Location  BSMMU Campus.		The state of the s	
25 26	Package No.  BSMMU/2022/216	Procurement of 4th Class Employees Dress. Lot: 01 (Single)	BSMMU		(BDT)	Day/Weeks/Months
25 26	Package No.  BSMMU/2022/216  DCURING ENTITY	Procurement of 4th Class Employees Dress. Lot: 01 (Single) DETAILS	BSMMU	Lot No.	(BDT) 01 = 90,000.00	Day/Weeks/Months
25 26 PRC 27	Package No.  BSMMU/2022/216  CURING ENTITY  Name of Official Inv	Procurement of 4th Class Employees Dress. Lot: 01 (Single) DETAILS viting Tender	BSMMU Campus.	Lot No.	(BDT) 01 = 90,000.00 arraf Hossain	Day/Weeks/Months
25 26 PRC 27 28	Package No.  BSMMU/2022/216  DCURING ENTITY  Name of Official Inv  Designation of Officia	Procurement of 4th Class Employees Dress. Lot: 01 (Single)  DETAILS viting Tender I Inviting Tender	BSMMU Campus.  Professor Dr. A	Lot No.	(BDT)  01 = 90,000.00  arraf Hossain  emic) & Chairman, Ce	Day/Weeks/Months  120 days  Intral Purchase Committee
25 26 PRC 27	Package No.  BSMMU/2022/216  DCURING ENTITY  Name of Official Inv Designation of Official Address of Official Inv	Procurement of 4th Class Employees Dress. Lot: 01 (Single)  DETAILS viting Tender I Inviting Tender	BSMMU Campus.  Professor Dr. A	Lot No.  AKM Mosha sellor (Acade	(BDT) 01 = 90,000.00 arraf Hossain	Day/Weeks/Months  120 days  Intral Purchase Committee

(Professor Dr. AKM Mosharraf Hossain)

Pro-Vice Chancellor (Academic) & Chairman, Central Purchase Committee. Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Shahbag, Dhaka -1000.